

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 6/11/2021 Bill No: 2021-1613, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Land Use and Status: Passed Finally

Economic Development

Ordinance accepting a new street name, MARY PECK BOND PLACE in the Twelfth Ward of the City of Pittsburgh as per recommendation by the City of Pittsburgh Addressing Committee (CPAC). The following street name was approved by CPAC in June 2021. The name listed in this ordinance shall be made official in accordance with the Pittsburgh Code, Title Four, Public Places and Property, Chapter 420 Uniform Street Naming and Addressing.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. That the name of MARY PECK BOND PLACE, along its entire length beginning at its intersection with Lincoln Ave at its southeasterly end to its northwesterly terminus, shall be and the same is hereby approved, located in the Twelfth Ward.